

S.T No.307 of 2017

Order No.116 dt. 11.11.2021:

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused persons through V.C.

Ld. P.P. is present with the I.O witness.

The accused persons have not been produced.

Ld. Defence Counsel has at this stage pressed for production of the accused persons without whose instructions and or in whose absence, he is not in position to continue with the cross-examination.

Heard and considered.

From nowhere in the four corners of the previous order sheets, it appears that either of the defence counsel has for any occasion pressed for production of the accused persons from correctional home.

The verbal submission of the defence counsel is allowed.

Fix 15.12.2021 for production of the accused persons and evidence of the I.O.

The I.O who is present in the Court is personally informed with the date. The I.C Women P.S Howrah is directed to release the present I.O sufficiently before hand so that she can arrive the Court and be available sharp at 10.30 am on 15.12.2021.

Dictd. & corrected

A.S.J.
11.11.2021

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Howrah