

S.T Case No.307 of 2017
CNR No. WBHW01-005140-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee
(J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 140,
Dated : 16.06.2023,

Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons and for evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Pijush Banerjee is produced from J.C, he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Another accused person on C.B, namely, Ashok Hirawat is present in person by filing a hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Pijush Banerjee is present.

Prosecution takes no steps due to resolution dated 14/06/2023 taken by the local Bar Association.

At this stage, accused Pijush Banerjee submitted that he has been suffering from some dental issues and he could not chew food properly.

Considering the above, the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to take necessary steps to provide proper medical treatment to the U.T.P. Pijush Banerjee.

Fix 30/06/2023 for appearance and production of the accused persons and S.D.T.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for information and taking necessary steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

