

**S.T Case No.307 of 2017**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-005140-2017**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

Order No. 147,  
Dated : 13.12.2023,

Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons and for evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Pijush Banerjee is produced from J.C, he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Another accused person on C.B, namely, Ashok Hirawat is absent by filing a petition under 317 Cr.P.C. praying for allowing him to be represented though his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Contd...

**S.T Case No.307 of 2017**

[Continuing Order dated 13/12/2023]

No witness turns up today.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Now, case record is taken up for hearing of the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard all sides. Considered.

Prayer under section 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed subject to the condition that the accused petitioner Ashok Hirawat shall not challenge his identity in course of the trial.

At this stage, Ld. defence counsels for the accused persons, namely, Ashok Hirawat and Pijush Banerjee submit that the accused persons have not been provided with the medical documents, upon which, the prosecution intends to rely.

Heard. Considered.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is directed to supply the copies of the relevant medical documents to the accused persons.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Let a schedule be fixed for evidence.

Fix 08/02/2024 for production, appearance and evidence and

09/02/2024 for production, appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

