

***S.T. Case No. 307/2017***  
***C.N.R No.-WBHW01-005140-2017***  
***Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)***

Order No. 162,

Dated : 20.12.2024.

Today, the date is fixed for appearance, production and hearing.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Pijush Banerjee is produced from custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Rest one accused person on C.B, namely, Ashok Hirawat is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

No witness has turned up.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 27.01.2025 for appearance, production and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take positive steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Howrah.