

***S.T. Case No. 307/2017***  
***C.N.R No.-WBHW01-005140-2017***  
***Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)***

Order No. 166, dated : 08.05.2025.

Today, the date is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Pijush Banerjee is produced from correctional home through video conference and he is remanded to J.C till the next date.

Rest one accused person on C.B, namely, Ashok Hirawat is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present and files a petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Now, the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C is taken up hearing.

Ld. PP-in-Charge submits that the I.O of this case, namely, SI Debajani Das Majhi was examined as P.W-5, but she needs to be recalled as some more witnesses were examined subsequently with regard to the supplementary charge-sheet, submitted by the I.O of this case.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons raised no objection.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed on consent.

Fix 03.07.2025 for appearance, production and evidence positively.

Prosecution is directed to take positive steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah