

*S.T. Case No. 307/2017*  
*C.N.R No.-WBHW01-005140-2017*  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

Order No. 169,

Dated : 12.08.2025.

Today, the date is fixed for appearance of the accused person Ashoke Hirawat and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

One petition is filed on behalf of the sole accused person, namely, Ashoke Hirawat praying for time along with photocopy of some medical documents.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Ashoke Hirawat submits that the accused person has been admitted at Narayan Health owing to poor physical condition and accordingly, he is unable to attend before this Court today. In support of his submission, Ld. Advocate draws the attention of this Court to the photocopy of some medical documents of said accused Ashoke Hirawat.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 28.11.2025 for appearance of the accused person Ashoke Hirawat and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah