

Session Trial No. 307 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01-005140-2017
Present : Sri Mainak Dasgupta (J.O Code : WB01070)

Order No. 172, Dated : 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person namely, Ashoke Hirawat and examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

One accused person on C.B, namely, Ashok Hirawat is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O is busy in SIR duty.

I am in charge of this Court today, besides my own duty as Ld. Judge, F.T.C. 2nd Court, Howrah.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **23.04.2026** for appearance of the accused person namely, Ashoke Hirawat and examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(i/c).